
Exhibit A 
County Projects 80%

Road Surface District Project Estimate
Year One

Blues Reach/Holland Cemetery Road Finish Paving 1 502,620$                
Black Road Resurface 2 196,695$                
Canal St. Pave 2 70,837$                  
Smith Rd. Hwy 17 Intersection Reconfigure 3 113,281$                
Quarterman Place Pave 3 58,625$                  
Jones Rd. Resurface 4 225,520$                
Fairhope Rd. Striping 4 2,100$                    

Year One Total 1,169,678$           

Year Two
Steele Bridge Rd. Resurface 1 347,530$                
Sturgeon Road Resurface/Widen 1 49,496$                  
Franklin St. Resurface 2 199,381$                
Pine Hill Rd. Pave 3 78,430$                  
Young Man Rd. Resurface 4 430,063$                

Year Two Total 1,104,900$           

Year Three 
Barrington Rd. Pave 1 163,763$                
Rossville Rd. Pave 2&3 776,250$                
Rossville Rd. Resurface 2&3 99,207$                  
Church of God Rd. Resurface 4 106,013$                

Year Three Total 1,145,233$           

Year Four
Animal Shelter Dr. Pave 1 37,508$                  
Parnell Rd. Pave 1 230,050$                
Trout St. Pave 2 103,500$                
Blue N Hall Rd. Widen 2 195,276$                
Poppell Farms Rd. Pave 2 35,446$                  
Jane Ave. Pave 3 66,844$                  
Casey Rd. Pave 3 67,203$                  
West Place Rd. Resurface 4 28,709$                  
LeCounte Rd. Resurface 4 173,098$                

Year Four Total 937,634$               

Year Five
Highlander Trail Blue'N'Hall - Tolomato Sidewalk CW 463,178$                
Country Woods Dr. Pave 3 101,143$                
Pine Harbor Road Resurface 4 150,000$                
Belle Hammock Rd. Resurface 4 164,297$                

Year Five Total 878,618$               

Misc. Projects 763,937$                

Total Projects 6,000,000$           
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